deliverables, goods, services and other work provided by the Contractor. 

2.11 County Administrator on Duty: The Person designated by County with 
responsibility to manage the operations of each shift for their respective location 
and is available twenty-four (24) hours a day, three hundred sixty-five (365) days 
a year. 

2.12 County Observed Holidays: Days on which County departments are closed for 
business in observance of significant events. A list of County observed holidays 
may be found on the County’s website https://lacounty.gov/government/about-la-

[...]

Responsibility for inspections of any and all tasks, deliverables, goods, services and other work provided by the Contractor.
	2.11 County Administrator on Duty: The Person designated by County with responsibility to manage the operations of each shift for their respective location and is available twenty-four (24) hours a day, three hundred sixty-five (365) days a year.
	2.12 County Observed Holidays: Days on which County departments are closed for business in observance of significant events. A list of County observed holidays may be found on the County’s website https://lacounty.gov/government/about-la-county/about/.